



email : info@mtar.in website : www.mtar.in

CIN No : L72200TG1999PLC032836

To,

Date: 03.11.2021

<b>The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 (BSE Scrip Code: 543270)</b>	<b>The Manager, NSE Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051. (NSE Symbol: MTARTECH)</b>
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Publication of Financial Results for Second quarter and half year ended 30.09.2021**

**Ref: Regulation 47(1)(b) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Unit: MTAR Technologies Limited**

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed newspaper clippings published in Financial Express (English) and Surya (Telugu) on 03<sup>rd</sup> November 2021 in respect of financial results for Second quarter and half year ended 30.09.2021.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

**For MTAR Technologies Limited**



**Shubham Sunil Bagadia  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**AAGAM CAPITAL LIMITED**  
CIN: L65990MH1991PLC04631  
Regd Office: PREMISES NO.2, 1ST FLOOR,  
RAHIMTOOLAHOUSE, 7, HOMJI STREET,  
FORT MUMBAI, MUMBAI - 400001  
Phone: 7400186121,  
E-Mail: aagamchd@gmail.com

**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is Scheduled to be held on Saturday, 13th November, 2021 inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.aagamcapital.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

For AAGAM CAPITAL LTD  
Date: Mumbai Sd/-  
Date: 01.11.2021 Kavita Jain  
Company Secretary and  
Compliance Officer

For  
Advertising in  
**TENDER PAGES**  
Contact  
**JITENDRA PATIL**  
Mobile No.:  
9029012015  
Landline No.:  
67440215

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.21 Unaudited	30.06.21 Unaudited	30.09.20 Unaudited	30.09.21 Unaudited	30.09.20 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
1	Total Income (including other income)	529.07	865.67	423.67	1,394.74	1,085.96	2,420.21
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	42.62	61.27	74.07	103.89	319.90	333.45
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra ordinary items)	42.62	61.27	74.07	103.89	319.90	333.45
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after Tax	42.58	61.23	74.03	103.81	319.82	333.28
5	Equity Share Capital	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
6	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each						
	(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	0.53	0.77	0.93	1.30	4.00	4.17
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	0.53	0.77	0.93	1.30	4.00	4.17

**Notes:**  
1. The above Unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th Sept, 2021 have been received by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 01st Nov, 2021.  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment rules 2016 and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Sd/-  
**Sandeep Seth**  
Managing Director  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 1/11/2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
Total revenue from operations	96,259.3	97,187.4	85,531.3	193,446.7	161,383.8
Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	22,865.1	24,352.9	19,171.8	47,218.0	33,666.1
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	22,865.1	18,042.2	19,171.8	40,907.3	(2,667.2)
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	20,470.1	14,441.7	18,127.9	34,911.8	1,571.9
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17,780.0	18,689.8	14,366.8	36,469.8	(6,185.0)
Equity Share Capital	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3
Other Equity	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarters)					
₹ Basic:	8.5	6.0	7.6	14.5	0.7
₹ Diluted:	8.5	6.0	7.6	14.5	0.7

**Notes:**  
1 The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 02, 2021.  
2 Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
Total revenue from operations	41,431.5	36,652.9	35,309.7	78,084.4	65,791.1
Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax) (after Exceptional items)	7,109.2	(1,249.3)	2,007.7	5,859.9	1,672.4
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)	8,090.7	(1,382.8)	2,237.0	6,707.9	1,906.0
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,079.3	(1,214.9)	1,113.6	5,864.4	1,518.8

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.sunpharma.com](http://www.sunpharma.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
**Dilip S. Shanghvi**  
Managing Director  
Mumbai, November 02, 2021

<b>PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED</b>							
Regd Off: Plot No 1, Honda Industrial Estate, Phase II, Honda Satari, Honda, Goa 403 530 Corp Off: 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028 Tel No.: 022-6602 2222   Fax No.: 022 6602 2220 Email id.: investor@princepipes.com   Website: www.Princepipes.com CIN: L26932GA1987PLC006287							
<b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021</b>							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six Month Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	
1.	Revenue from Operations	7,610.09	3,306.02	4,586.65	10,916.11	7,611.48	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,035.69	248.25	629.51	1,283.95	789.45	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,035.69	248.25	629.51	1,283.95	789.45	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	760.88	177.53	465.72	938.42	578.23	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	761.79	177.53	470.09	939.32	580.86	
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,100.26	1,100.26	1,100.26	1,100.26	1,100.26	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year					9,334.52	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	6.92	1.61	4.23	8.53	5.25	
	2. Diluted:	6.89	1.61	4.23	8.50	5.25	

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.princepipes.com](http://www.princepipes.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 02.11.2021 and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. The figures for the three months ended 30.09.2021 are arrived at as the difference between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year and unaudited published figures of period ended 31.12.2020 (limited reviewed).  
4. In view of the unprecedented COVID 19 pandemic, the management has made an assessment of its position as at the Balance Sheet date. In assessing, the Company has taken into consideration external and internal information up to the date of approval of these financial results. The Company has assessed its liquidity, assets, capital & financial resources, profitability, internal financial reporting and has concluded that there has been no material impact to its operations or its financial position.  
5. The Company is primarily engaged in manufacturing and selling of pipes and fittings in India. As per INDAS 108 "Operating Segments" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, there are no reportable operating or geographical segments applicable to the Company.  
6. The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board  
**Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Jayant Shamji Chheda**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN: 00013206)

Date: November 02, 2021  
Place: Mumbai  
[financialexp.epap.in](http://financialexp.epap.in)

<b>Niyogin Fintech Limited</b>									
Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042 Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kiroli Road, Vidyanagar (West), Mumbai - 400086 CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102 Email ID: info@niyogin.in Website: www.niyogin.com [Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]									
<b>Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021</b>									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	567.37	1,121.19	746.93	1,537.44	2,596.84	4,805.15	786.69	1,584.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(147.46)	(269.51)	493	(53.76)	(187.87)	(363.11)	50.05	(172.05)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(147.46)	(269.51)	493	(53.76)	(187.87)	(363.11)	50.05	(172.05)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(147.46)	(269.51)	493	(53.76)	(201.34)	(387.14)	(44.42)	(160.79)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(150.39)	(270.95)	12.40	(46.79)	(204.28)	(388.58)	(36.95)	(153.82)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,371.58	9,371.58	8,602.47	8,602.47	9,371.58	9,371.58	8,602.47	8,602.47
7	Other Equity								
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year								
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	Basic :	(0.16)	(0.29)	0.01	(0.07)	(0.19)	(0.35)	(0.02)	(0.12)
	Diluted :	(0.16)	(0.29)	0.01	(0.07)	(0.19)	(0.35)	(0.02)	(0.12)
10	Network	28,717.65	28,717.65	24,312.38	24,312.38	28,548.84	28,548.84	24,197.60	24,197.60
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Niyogin Fintech Limited at [www.niyogin.com](http://www.niyogin.com).  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Niyogin Fintech Limited  
Sd/-  
**Amit Rajpal**  
Chairman & Non- Executive Director  
DIN: 07557866

Date: November 01, 2021  
Place: Mumbai

<b>MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED</b>							
Income of ₹ 93.87 Cr up by 27.79% YOY ✓ EBITDA of ₹ 29.44 Cr up by 22.26% YOY PAT of ₹ 19.06 Cr up by 37.17% YOY							
<b>STATEMENT OF STANDALONE &amp; CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2021</b>							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 Sept 2021 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30 Sept 2021 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2020 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2021 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30 Sept 2021 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2020 (Un-Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.87	150.50	73.46	93.87	150.50	73.46
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.11	39.65	19.76	27.10	39.65	19.76
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.11	39.65	19.76	27.10	39.65	19.76
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.06	27.76	13.89	19.05	27.76	13.89
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.90	27.46	14.68	18.90	27.46	14.67
6.	Equity Share Capital	30.76	30.76	26.76	30.76	30.76	26.76
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	6.20	9.03	5.19	6.20	9.03	5.19
	2. Diluted:	6.20	9.03	5.19	6.20	9.03	5.19

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e. [www.mtar.in](http://www.mtar.in).  
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c) \* - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 02 November, 2021

Registered and Corporate Office: 18, Technocrats Industrial Estate, Balanagar, Hyderabad 500 037, Telangana, India.  
Tel: +91 40 4455 3333; E-mail: shubham.bagadia@mtar.in; Website: www.mtar.in; Corporate Identity Number: L72200TG1999PLC032836

Sd/-  
**Parvat Srinivas Reddy**  
Managing Director

<b>BHARAT GEARS LIMITED</b>							
Regd. Office & Works: 20 K.M. Mathura Road, P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana) Ph.: +91 (129) 4288888 Fax: +91 (129) 4288822-23 E-mail: info@bglindia.com Web: www.bharatgears.com CIN: L29130HR1971PLC034365							
<b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2021</b>							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months period ended		Previous year ended
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	18,663	16,468	12,824	35,131	17,750	50,303
2.	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	702	860	(228)	1,562	(1,770)	(965)
3.	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,062	860	(228)	1,922	(1,770)	(965)
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	795	639	(207)	1,434	(1,521)	(770)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	806	670	(219)	1,476	(1,543)	(675)
6.	Equity share capital	931	931	931	931	931	931
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	6,450	6,450	7,027	6,450	7,027	6,450
8.	Earnings per share [Face value of ₹10/- each (*not annualised)] Basic and diluted (₹)	*8.54	*6.87	*(2.23)	*15.41	*(16.35)	(8.27)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months period ended 30 September, 2021 Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and six months period ended 30 September, 2021 Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.bharatgears.com](http://www.bharatgears.com)).  
2. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**SURINDER PAUL KANWAR**  
Chairman & Managing Director

Date : 02 November, 2021

